Docket No.: 1110-NO D-9612075

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

P08/REV02

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATION FORM

PATENTS

12-03-1998



MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office

7	▼		

Tab settings → → 100911368 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas is or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Paolo Piacente and Massimo Pisciottani Name: Bridgestone Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 10-1 Kyobashi, 1-chome ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan State: ZIP: 104 ☐ Other Execution Date: October 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/098,083 Filed 6-16-98 00000059 060925 09098083 12/03/1998 SBURNS 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. Thomas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway 8. Deposit account number: 06-0925 City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11-20-98 Michael Sand

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT

Date

REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, W	e, Paolo Piacente	2		
of _					of
		-			
of _	Italy	, County of		and State	of
and					
				and State	of
and					
of _		, County of		and State	of
and					
of _		, County of	r	and State	of
					of
have FO	invented co	ertain new and use DEFECTS IN THE T	ful improveme READ BELT OF	ents in F A TIRE,	filed June 16, 1998
offi enti unde	ce and place re right, to r any Letter efor; NOW THEREFO	e of business at Title and interest rs Patent of the U	okyo, Japan i in and to sai nited States I MAY CONCERN	s desirou d inventi which may	
corp Pa	00) and othe oration, the olo Piacent	e receipt of which te and Massimo Pis	le considerat is hereby ac ciottani	ion by us knowledge	received from said
the ather and there and the ather and the athere are at a the athere are at a the athere at a	said inventind under the efor, executroissue, divided and under the United Stand application any ubstitute appeted by our gnee; and wents to issue ication for use and believed and believed.	r any Letters Pater tates; and we do he sentatives to assist ation and in any in aid invention or particular and invention or particular and assignee, at a do hereby authorics aid invention to entire right, title of of our assigned WHEREOF, we have to a sent and a sent and a sent a	States and alletters Pater October 12 and interest our said and the continuous and application of the Unit BRIDGESTONE and interest our success of the Unit BRIDGESTONE and interest of the Unit BRIDGESTONE and interest of the Unit Continuous and I	l foreign to f the 1998, in ted application the expense the Corporation and assors and	countries and in, United States and in, to and under ication thereof, and for said invention se for ourselves and not the prosecution of ion which may arise and assign to said isional, continuing, as may be use of said unissioner of said aforesaid, as to the same for the assigns.
			Vado Vi	al land	(date)
			PAOLO PIAC	ENTE	(date)
			MASSIMO PI	SCIOTTANI	(date)
			Moniem	o bijeri	Man
			-		(date)
					(date)
					(date)

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 11/23/1998